a) In compliance with the provisions of the SEBI (SubstantialAcquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, received
open offer from Mr. Manan Chetan Shah (Acquirer), through Pioneer Investcorp Limited (SEBI Regn. No. INM000002988),
to acquire 11,96,090 (Eleven Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand and Ninety) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.10 each
(Rupees Ten each), representing 26% of the fully diluted total Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company, in terms of Share
Purchase Agreement dated 25th August, 2020, entered into by the Acquirer with Mr.

[...]

The statutory auditor of the company does not provide any service to subsidiary company of the Company.

The Company have provided the Loan of Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Only) toAshapura International Limited, Loan of Rs.
7,00,00,000 (Rupees Seven Crore Only) to Bombay Minerals Limited and Loan of Rs. 6,50,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Lakhs
Only) toAeon Procare Private Limited.

i.
Date Friday, 23rd September, 2022

Time 3.30 p.m.

Venue In accordance with the Circular s issued by the Ministry of 
Corporate Affairs and SEBI, the AGM will be held through 
Video Conferencing (‘VC’) / Other Audio Visual Means